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TRAVEL AND TOURISM RESEARCH ASSOCIATION
2005-2006 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Chairman of the Board*
Scott Meis

Canadian Tourism Commission
55 Metcalfe Street, Suite 600
Ottawa, ON K1P 6L5 Canada
(613) 954-3909

(613) 954-3826 FAX

E-Mail: meis.scott@ctc-cct.ca
Term expires 6/20/06

President*

Dan Erkkila, Ph.D.

University of Minnesota Tounsm Center
1861 East Highway 169

Grand Rapids, MN 55744

(218) 327-4361

(218) 327-4126 FAX

E-mail: erkkila@umn.edu

Term expires 6/20/06

First Vice President*

Conference Chairman

C.Noel Sweeney .

Tournism & Transport Consult Internationai
The Malthouse, North Block/3 Clanwilliam
Grand Canal Quay

Dublin 2

Ireland

011 353-1-670-8833

011 353-1-670-8731 FAX

E-mail: sweeney(@ttc.ie

Term expires 6/20/06

Second Vice President*
Membership Chairman
Brian Ruf

Ruf Strategic Solutions
1533 E. Spruce

Olathe, KS 66061

(913) 782-8544

(913) 782-0150 Fax
E-mail: brian@ruf.com
Term expires 6/20/06

* Denotes Executive Committee Members

Treasurer*

John Markham

Markham & Associates

1815 48th Avenue

Vero Beach, FL 32966

(772) 569-2071

(772) 563-2858 FAX

E-mail: ymarkham2@mindspring.com

Term ongoing

Executive Director*

Patty Morgan

Morgan Systems International
P.O. Box 2133

Boise, ID 83701

(208) 429-9511

(208) 429-9512 FAX

E-mail: patty@ttra.com

Board Members

Kathleen Andereck, Ph.D.

Anzona State University

Recreation and Tounsm Management
P.O. Box 37100

Phoenix, AZ 85069-7100

(602) 543-6639

(602) 543-6612 FAX

E-mail: kandereck@asu.edu

Term expires 6/20/06

Kevin Bagger

Las Vegas Convention/Visitors Authority
3150 Paradise Road

Las Vegas, NV 89109

(702) 892-0711

(702) 892-7685 FAX

E-Mail: kbagger@lvcva.com

Term expires 6/20/06

Rick Cain

TNS

9221 Corbin Ave. Suite 220
Northridge, CA 91324

(818) 998-2345 ext 112

(818) 998-2346 Fax

E-mail: nick.cain@tns-global.com
Term expires 6/20/06




TRAVEL AND TOURISM RESEARCH ASSOCIATION
2005-2006 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Ron Erdmann
Office of Travel and Tourism Industries

14th & Constitution Avenue, NW, Room 1003

Washington, DC 20230

(202) 482-0140

(202) 482-2887 FAX

E-mail: ron_erdmann@ita doc.gov
Term expires 6/20/08

Charles R. Goeldner, Ph.D.
Umniversity of Colorado
College of Business

Boulder, CO 80309-0419
(303) 492-4267

(303) 492-3620 FAX

E-mait: goeldner(@colorado.edu
Term ongoing

Marie-Therese Guerin

Tourisme Montreal

1555 Peel Street, Suite 600

Montreal, QC H3A 318 Canada

(514) 844-6516

(514) 844-5757 FAX

E-mail: guerin. marie-therese{@tourisme-
montreal org

Term expires 6/21/07

John Hope-Johnstone
Corvallis Tourism

553 NW Harrison Bivd.
Corvalhlis, OR 97330

(541) 757-1544

(541) 753-2664 FAX

E-mail: hj@wisitcorvallis.com
Term expires 6/20/08

Dann H. Lewis

Maine Office of Tourism

59 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0059
(207) 624-7483

(207) 287-8070 FAX

E-mail: dann lewis@maine.gov
Term expires 6/20/08

Dee Ann McKinney

Missouri Division of Tourism

301 West High Street, Suite 290
Jefferson City, MO 65109

(573) 526-1553

(573) 751-5160 FAX

E-mail: deeann. mckinney@ded. mo.gov
Term expires 6/21/07

Denise Miller

Strategic Marketing and Research
12220 N. Meridian St., Suite 100
Carmel, IN 46032-6991

(317) 574-7700

(317) 574-7777 FAX

E-mail: dmiller@SMARI.com
Term expires 6/20/08

Meredith Moody

Lexington Convention and Visitors Bureau
301 E Vine Street

Lexington, KY 40507

(859) 244-7704

(859) 254-4555 FAX

E-mail: mmoody@wisitlex.com

Term expires 6/20/08

Lori Pennington-Gray
University of Florida

325 FLG, P.O. Box 118209
Gainesville, FL. 32611

(352) 392-4042

(352) 392-7588 FAX

E-mail: penngray@hhp. ufl.edu
Term expires 6/21/07

Scott Russell

Las Vegas McCarran International Airport
P.O. Box 11005

Las Vegas, NV 89119

(702) 261-5828

(702) 798-6591 FAX

E-mail: scottr@mccarran.com

Term expires 6/21/07
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Bill Siegel

Longwoods International

264 Adelaide Street East

Toronto, ON M5A IN1 Canada
(416) 861-9880

(416) 861-9530 FAX

E-mail: bsiegel@longwoods-intl.com
Term expires 6/20/06




